

MAT 29/2025

Order No. 04

Dtd: 24.07.25

Today is the date fixed for filing W.S.

Both parties file lawyer hazira.

W.S is filed by the O.P.

W.S. is hereby accepted.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld Advocate for both sides submitted that the matter be sent to mediation board for settlement.

Considering the submission made by both sides it is seen that, there is chance of amicable settlement.

Hence, as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Apex Court, in AFCON case,

let the matter be referred to Mediation Board, DLSA, Alipurduar for settlement.

Let a referral order be issued.

Both the parties are accordingly directed to appear before the mediation board on 04.08.2025.

Inform all.

Fix **12/09/25** for awaiting report from mediation board/ Issue (if not settled).

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*

